Date of Burial

Mar. 7, 1989

Mar. 20, 1953
Feb. 16, 1990
Oct. 24, 1902
Apr. 27, 1890
Aug. 19, 1960
June 25, 1954
Mar. 16, 1943
Feb. 8, 1894

July 28, 1889
Feb. 16, 1901
Apr. 21, 1892
Aug. 15, 1895
Feb. 1, 1896

May 3, 1897

May 19, 1909
July 25, 1947
Oct. 17, 1987
Sept. 24, 1889
Dec. 26, 1909
Sept. 8, 1950

July 12, 1894

Feb. 11, 1925
Apr. 1, 1958

Dec. 12, 1966
Dec. 8, 1923

May 20, 1948
Sept. 8, 1989
Feb. 14, 1953

Nov. 6, 1889

June 29, 1988
Feb. 11, 1903
Aug. 14, 1915
Feb. 28, 1894
Mar. 31, 1908
Oct. 23, 1946
Aug. 19, 1964
Feb. 1, 1894

Name

O'Connell, Alice Sorensen
O'Connell, Henry
O'Connell, Richard F.
Odegaard, Andrew J.
Olander, (Baby)
Olesen, Ervin J.
Olesen, Henry Karl
Olesen, Jennie J.
Olesen, Johanna
Olesen, Ole

Olesen, (Ole, Baby)
Olsen (Baby)

Olsen (Baby)

Olsen (Baby) (stillborn)
Olsen, Aaker

Olsen, Albert Martin
Olsen, Alma

Olsen, Alpha V.
Olsen, Anders

Olsen, Andrew
Olsen, Andrew
*Qlsen, Ane K.
*(Removed)

Olsen, Anna

Olsen, Anna H.
Olsen, Axel P.

Olsen, Bollethe M.
Olsen, Cathrine Laura
Olsen, Chris

*Qlsen, Christine
*(Not listed in original ledger records)

Olsen, Cora

Olsen, Doris Pauline Jacobsen
(cremains)

Olsen, Edward A.

Olsen, Ella

Olsen, Elsa M.

Olsen, Elsie Marie

Olsen, Elsie Marie Nielsen
Olsen, Frank David

Olsen, H. E. (Baby) (stillborn)

Springwell Danish Cemetery

6326 Hartman Avenue
Omaha, NE 68104

Age
76
67
72
38

42
84
58
20

SB

1 mo

N 1/2
11 mo
51

72

87

18
88

61
84
67
72
71
83
92

70
1&1/2Mo
55
49
76
84
60
SB

Grave
S1/2, #7
County
S 1/2, #8
N 1/2, #5
Grave 15
S 1/2, #7
S 1/2, #3
S 1/2, #4
S 1/2, #8
Grave 4
Grave 4
Grave 21
N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #3?
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #5
Grave 7
S1/2, #4
#27, Row 6
N 1/2, #6

N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #2

Grave 11

N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #6
S 1/2, #3
Grave 7
Grave 14
S1/2, #7
N 1/2
Grave 4

Lot
37

56

37
115
Row 3
102
120
120
66
Row 1
Row 13
Row 4
40

85

48
110
105
40
Row 1
108
Sec. 3
148

112
87
40

134
14
108

Row 3

14
105
10
Row 7
Row 1
94

87
Row 5

Block

5 Has Marker
CS-Co.Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

5
1
4
1
1
1
2
4
4
4
2
2
2
1 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
5 Has Marker
4

1 Has Marker
I00F-Marker
1 (Removed)

1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
5 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
3A Has Marker
1 Has Marker

4

3A Has Marker
1
3 Has Marker
4
4
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
4



Nov. 15, 1963
Jan. 11, 1920
June 10, 2011
Aug. 14, 1976
July 11, 1979
Apr. 12, 1961
Aug. 21, 1903
June 28, 1990
July 14,1912
Jan. 2, 1907
Aug. 1, 1922
Oct. 4, 1905
Jan. 24, 1913
Dec. 31, 1983
Jan. 14, 1890
July 2, 1947
Sept. 23, 1951
Sept. 23, 1937
July 6, 1961
Feb. 14, 1891
Feb. 21, 1912
Feb. 27, 1936
July 22, 1893
Dec. 2, 1899

July 30, 1954
Aug. 24,1921
Nov. 26, 1890
May 28, 1946
July 11, 1903
Jan. 13, 1902
Feb. 12, 1979
Nov. 12, 1928
May 5, 1899
Apr. 28, 1914
Feb. 10, 1958
May 15, 1893
Dec. 6, 1966
Jan. 25, 1921
Mar. 17, 1908
Feb. 28, 1904
Oct. 22, 1973
Feb. 5, 1902
Jan. 7, 1931
Nov. 26, 1934
Dec. 10, 1926

Olsen, Hanne S.
Olsen, Hans E.

Olsen, Harold E. (cremains, died 8/14/10)

Olsen, Harry E.
Olsen, Helen

Olsen, Henry

Olsen, Henry Rudolf

Olsen, Howard Lefevre (cremains)

Olsen, Jacob Peter
Olsen, James

Olsen, John

Olsen, Lars

Olsen, Lars

Olsen, Leona G.
Olsen, Louis (infant)
Olsen, Marie

Olsen, Marie E.
Olsen, Martha M.
Olsen, Mary

Olsen, Mary

Olsen, Mathilda
Olsen, Maurice J.
Olsen, Mine

*Qlsen, Minnie
*(Moved, unknown date to block 1)
Olsen, Morris

Olsen, N.C.

Olsen, Nellie

Olsen, Niels

Olsen, Olaf

Olsen (Ole, Baby)
Olsen, Ole M. (Judge)
Olsen, Paul Christian
Olsen, Peter

Olsen, Rasmus
Olsen, Rasmus P.
Olsen, Ray P.

Olsen, Rudolph K.
Olsen, Sophia

Olsen, Soren

Olsen, Thomas Edward, Jr.
Olson, Jennie K. (Granholm)
Olson, Jessie P.
Olson, John
Ostergaard, Andrew

Ostergaard, Mrs. Andrew (Anna K.)

89
66

67
90
63

44
22
21
45
70
89

89
58
75
79

46
57
22

83
80

88
62
SB
93
82
39
72
91

76
77
69
9 mos
62

69
72

N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #6
Between 2 & 3
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #1

Grave 15
S1/2, #7
Grave 12
Grave 14
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #7
S1/2, #7
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #1
S 1/2, #7
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #4
N 1/2, #5
Not Here
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #4
S1/2, #4
S 1/2, #8
N 1/2, #6
Grave 7

Grave 21
S 1/2, #3
N 1/2, #6
Grave 18
S 1/2, #3
N 1/2, #6
Grave 5

S1/2,#8
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #2
S 1/2, #8
S1/2, #4
S 1/2, #4
S1/2,#3

73
97

73
25

73

134

87
Row 12
10
Row 11
Row 18
73

96

49

97

97

153

96

112
148
148
148
148
104

82

96

Row 11
Row 16
96

96
Row 8
148

73
Row 6
97

148
108

96

91

116

10

60

60

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker

Has Marker

1

1

1

1

5

1

1

1 Has Marker
1

4

3 Has Marker
4

4

1 Has Marker
2 Has Marker
3 Temp. Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
2 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Fam. Marker
4 (Removed)
1 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
1

Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
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2



Aug. 16, 1966
Aug. 5, 1906
May 15, 1972
Dec. 4, 1965
Dec. 8, 1979
July 5, 1940
Aug. 27, 1889
Sept. 20, 1916
Mar. 31, 1943
June 13, 1901

Feb. 15, 1915

Ostergard, Clara
Ostergard, Ester M.
Ostergren, Albert C.
Ostergren, Helen B.
Ott, Naomi M.

Ott, Peter Paul
Ottesen, George
QOutzen, Christian
Outzen, Dorthea Marie
*Qutzen, Samuel
*(Removed May 7, 1904 from G#3, R 15, Block 4)
Overgard, Samuel

75
5 mos
82
59
84
50

74
81

53

SE #2
S1/2, 37
#3, Row 1
#4, Row 1
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
Grave 5

N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #6
Not Here
N 1/2, #1
S 1/2, #4

102
60
Sec. 4
Sec. 4
95

95
Row 1
72

72
324
72

35

3 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
I00F-Marker
I0OOF-Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

1
1
4
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
4 (Removed)
1 Has Marker
3 Has Marker



