

Springwell Danish Cemetery 6326 Hartman Avenue Omaha, NE 68104

Date of Burial	Name	Age	Grave	Lot	Block
Mar. 7, 1989	O'Connell, Alice Sorensen	76	S 1/2, #7	37	5 Has Marker
Mar. 20, 1953	O'Connell, Henry	67	County	56	CS-Co.Marker
Feb. 16, 1990	O'Connell, Richard F.	72	S 1/2, #8	37	5 Has Marker
Oct. 24, 1902	Odegaard, Andrew J.	38	N 1/2, #5	115	1
Apr. 27, 1890	Olander, (Baby)		Grave 15	Row 3	4
Aug. 19, 1960	Olesen, Ervin J.	42	S 1/2, #7	102	1
June 25, 1954	Olesen, Henry Karl	84	S 1/2, #3	120	1
Mar. 16, 1943	Olesen, Jennie J.	58	S 1/2, #4	120	1 Has Marker
Feb. 8, 1894	Olesen, Johanna	20	S 1/2, #8	66	2 Has Marker
July 28, 1889	Olesen, Ole		Grave 4	Row 1	4 Has Marker
Feb. 16, 1901	Olesen, (Ole, Baby)	SB	Grave 4	Row 13	4
Apr. 21, 1892	Olsen (Baby)		Grave 21	Row 4	4
Aug. 15, 1895	Olsen (Baby)	1 mo	N 1/2, #6	40	2
Feb. 1, 1896	Olsen (Baby) (stillborn)	N 1/2	N 1/2, #5	85	2
May 3, 1897	Olsen, Aaker	11 mo	S 1/2, #3?	48	2
May 19, 1909	Olsen, Albert Martin	51	N 1/2, #1	110	1 Has Marker
July 25, 1947	Olsen, Alma	72	N 1/2, #1	105	3 Has Marker
Oct. 17, 1987	Olsen, Alpha V.	87	N 1/2, #5	40	5 Has Marker
Sept. 24, 1889	Olsen, Anders		Grave 7	Row 1	4
Dec. 26, 1909	Olsen, Andrew	18	S 1/2, #4	108	1 Has Marker
Sept. 8, 1950	Olsen, Andrew	88	#27, Row 6	Sec. 3	IOOF-Marker
July 12, 1894	*Olsen, Ane K.		N 1/2, #6	148	1 (Removed)
	*(Removed)				
Feb. 11, 1925	Olsen, Anna	61	N 1/2, #2	112	1 Has Marker
Apr. 1, 1958	Olsen, Anna H.	84	N 1/2, #5	87	1 Has Marker
Dec. 12, 1966	Olsen, Axel P.	67	N 1/2, #6	40	5 Has Marker
Dec. 8, 1923	Olsen, Bollethe M.	72	N 1/2, #5	1	1 Has Marker
May 20, 1948	Olsen, Cathrine Laura	71	N 1/2, #1	134	1 Has Marker
Sept. 8, 1989	Olsen, Chris	83	N 1/2, #1	14	3A Has Marker
Feb. 14, 1953	*Olsen, Christine	92	N 1/2, #2	108	1 Has Marker
	*(Not listed in original ledger records)				
Nov. 6, 1889	Olsen, Cora		Grave 11	Row 3	4
June 29, 1988	Olsen, Doris Pauline Jacobsen (cremains)	70	N 1/2, #1	14	3A Has Marker
Feb. 11, 1903	Olsen, Edward A.	1&1/2Mo	N 1/2, #6	105	1
Aug. 14, 1915	Olsen, Ella	55	S 1/2, #3	10	3 Has Marker
Feb. 28, 1894	Olsen, Elsa M.	49	Grave 7	Row 7	4
Mar. 31, 1908	Olsen, Elsie Marie	76	Grave 14	Row 1	4
Oct. 23, 1946	Olsen, Elsie Marie Nielsen	84	S 1/2, #7	94	1 Has Marker
Aug. 19, 1964	Olsen, Frank David	60	N 1/2	87	1 Has Marker
Feb. 1, 1894	Olsen, H. E. (Baby) (stillborn)	SB	Grave 4	Row 5	4

Nov. 15, 1963	Olsen, Hanne S.	89	N 1/2, #5	73	1 Has Marker
Jan. 11, 1920	Olsen, Hans E.	66	N 1/2, #6	97	1 Has Marker
June 10, 2011	Olsen, Harold E. (cremains, died 8/14/10)	88	Between 2 & 3	97	1 Has Marker
Aug. 14, 1976	Olsen, Harry E.	67	N 1/2, #2	73	1 Has Marker
July 11, 1979	Olsen, Helen	90	N 1/2, #2 N 1/2, #2	25	5
Apr. 12, 1961	Olsen, Henry	63	N 1/2, #2 N 1/2, #2	1	1 Has Marker
Apr. 12, 1901 Aug. 21, 1903	Olsen, Henry Rudolf	3	N 1/2, #2 N 1/2, #1	73	1 Has Marker
June 28, 1990	Olsen, Howard Lefevre (cremains)	84	N 1/2, #1 N 1/2, #1	134	_
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	44	1\ 1/2, #1	87	<ul><li>1 Has Marker</li><li>1 Has Marker</li></ul>
July 14, 1912 Jan. 2, 1907	Olsen, Jacob Peter Olsen, James	22	Grave 15	Row 12	4
Aug. 1, 1922	Olsen, John	21	S 1/2, #7	10	3 Has Marker
		45			
Oct. 4, 1905	Olsen, Lars		Grave 14	Row 11	4
Jan. 24, 1913	Olsen, Lars	70	Grave 14	Row 18	4
Dec. 31, 1983	Olsen, Leona G.	89	N 1/2, #1	73	1 Has Marker
Jan. 14, 1890	Olsen, Louis (infant)	90	N 1/2, #5	96	2 Has Marker
July 2, 1947	Olsen, Marie	89	S 1/2, #7	49	3 Temp. Marker
Sept. 23, 1951	Olsen, Marie E.	58	S 1/2, #7	97	1 Has Marker
Sept. 23, 1937	Olsen, Martha M.	75 70	N 1/2, #5	97	1 Has Marker
July 6, 1961	Olsen, Mary	79	N 1/2, #1	153	1 Has Marker
Feb. 14, 1891	Olsen, Mary	1.5	S 1/2, #7	96	2 Has Marker
Feb. 21, 1912	Olsen, Mathilda	46	N 1/2, #5	112	1 Has Marker
Feb. 27, 1936	Olsen, Maurice J.	57	S 1/2, #4	148	1 Has Marker
July 22, 1893	Olsen, Mine	22	N 1/2, #5	148	1 Fam. Marker
Dec. 2, 1899	*Olsen, Minnie	4	Not Here	148	4 (Removed)
	*(Moved, unknown date to block 1)		N 1/2, #5	148	1 Has Marker
July 30, 1954	Olsen, Morris	83	S 1/2, #4	104	3 Has Marker
Aug. 24, 1921	Olsen, N.C.	80	S 1/2, #4	82	1
Nov. 26, 1890	Olsen, Nellie		S 1/2, #8	96	2 Has Marker
May 28, 1946	Olsen, Niels	88	N 1/2, #6	1	1 Has Marker
July 11, 1903	Olsen, Olaf	62	Grave 7	Row 11	4
Jan. 13, 1902	Olsen (Ole, Baby)	SB	Grave 21	Row 16	4
Feb. 12, 1979	Olsen, Ole M. (Judge)	93	S 1/2, #3	96	2 Has Marker
Nov. 12, 1928	Olsen, Paul Christian	82	N 1/2, #6	96	2 Has Marker
May 5, 1899	Olsen, Peter	39	Grave 18	Row 8	4
Apr. 28, 1914	Olsen, Rasmus	72	S 1/2, #3	148	1 Has Marker
Feb. 10, 1958	Olsen, Rasmus P.	91	N 1/2, #6	73	1 Has Marker
May 15, 1893	Olsen, Ray P.	1	Grave 5	Row 6	4
Dec. 6, 1966	Olsen, Rudolph K.	76	S 1/2, #8	97	1 Has Marker
Jan. 25, 1921	Olsen, Sophia	77	N 1/2, #2	148	1 Has Marker
Mar. 17, 1908	Olsen, Soren	69	N 1/2, #1	108	1 Has Marker
Feb. 28, 1904	Olsen, Thomas Edward, Jr.	9 mos	N 1/2, #1	96	2 Has Marker
Oct. 22, 1973	Olson, Jennie K. (Granholm)	62	N 1/2, #2	91	1 Has Marker
Feb. 5, 1902	Olson, Jessie P.	9	S 1/2, #8	116	2
Jan. 7, 1931	Olson, John	69	S 1/2, #4	10	3 Has Marker
Nov. 26, 1934	Ostergaard, Andrew	72	S 1/2, #4	60	1 Has Marker
Dec. 10, 1926	Ostergaard, Mrs. Andrew (Anna K.)	54	S 1/2, #3	60	1 Has Marker

Aug. 16, 1966	Ostergard, Clara	75	SE #2	102	3 Has Marker
Aug. 5, 1906	Ostergard, Ester M.	5 mos	S 1/2, 37	60	1 Has Marker
May 15, 1972	Ostergren, Albert C.	82	#3, Row 1	Sec. 4	IOOF-Marker
Dec. 4, 1965	Ostergren, Helen B.	59	#4, Row 1	Sec. 4	IOOF-Marker
Dec. 8, 1979	Ott, Naomi M.	84	N 1/2, #2	95	1 Has Marker
July 5, 1940	Ott, Peter Paul	50	N 1/2, #1	95	1 Has Marker
Aug. 27, 1889	Ottesen, George		Grave 5	Row 1	4
Aug. 27, 1889 Sept. 20, 1916	Ottesen, George Outzen, Christian	74	Grave 5 N 1/2, #5	Row 1 72	4 1 Has Marker
•	. •	74 81			-
Sept. 20, 1916	Outzen, Christian		N 1/2, #5	72	1 Has Marker
Sept. 20, 1916 Mar. 31, 1943	Outzen, Christian Outzen, Dorthea Marie	81	N 1/2, #5 N 1/2, #6	72 72	<ul><li>1 Has Marker</li><li>1 Has Marker</li></ul>